

101719621

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

5-8-01

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

MAY

	IN FORM COVER SHEET		
TRADEMARKS ONLY  TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
X New	X Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment		
Document ID #	Effective Date Merger Month Day Year		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	margar		
Corrective Document	Change of Name		
Reel # Frame #	Other		
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name SBC Holdings	04 02 2001		
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association		
Other			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Arizona Corporation			
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name The Stroh Companies, Inc.			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 300 River Place			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) Detroit	MI/USA 48207		
Individual General Partnership	State/Country  Zip Code  Zip Code  If document to be recorded is an  assignment and the receiving party is		
assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
representative should be attached.  Other (Designation must be a separate			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati	document from Assignment)  ion Delaware Corporation		
HAUSTIAN CHOOSES 13E13S 0771606 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
49.00 Cri			
724W2 C.1			
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average a	approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and		

D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) Information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002296 FRAME: 0989

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic R	epresentative Name and	Address Enter for the first Rec	eiving Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	lent Name and Address <sub>A</sub>	rea Code and Telephone Number 73	4-995-3110
Name	John C. Blattner		
Address (line 1)	Butzel Long		
Address (line 2)	350 S. Main		
Address (line 3)	Suite 300		
Address (line 4)	Ann Arbor, MI 48104		
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance docu	ıment # 1
	Application Number(s) or		Mark if additional numbers attached
	· <i>Trademark Application Number <u>or</u>the</i> lemark Application Number(s	Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	numbers for the same property). tion Number(s)
ITAC	lemark Application Number(s	0071606	(a)
Number of I	Properties Enter the total	number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for	Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 25.00
Method o Deposit A	f Payment: Enclos	ed Deposit Account X	
	ayment by deposit account or if addition	onal fees can be charged to the account.) posit Account Number:	# 12-2136
	•	thorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement a	nd Signature	are marion to charge additional room	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as			
	hed copy is a true copy of the originated herein.	ginal document. Charges to deposit acc	ount are autnorized, as
John C. Bla		Huc Sletter	5/1/01
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002296 FRAME: 0990

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, SBC Holdings, Inc., a corporation of the State of Arizona at 300 River Place, Detroit, MI 48207 ("Assignor"), has adopted, used, and is using the following trademark registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

MarkRegistration NumberRegistration DateDesign of a Lion Crest0,071,606December 1, 1908

Whereas, The Stroh Companies, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware at 300 River Place, Detroit, MI 48207 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the above listed trademark and registration;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the above-identified registration.

SBC Holdings, Inc.

Date: April 2, 2001

By:	M/hue	
	George E. Kuehn	

Executive Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary

	<del></del>
STATE OF MICHIGAN	)
COUNTY OF WAYNE	)SS )
The signator is known day of	wn to me and acknowledged the foregoing instrument this, 2001.
Notary Public Cor	SYLVIA A PRATHER  Notary Public, WAYNE County, MI  My Commission Expires Oct 17, 2004  unty,

Document: 00057888/0003/40455/v7r01!

RECORDED: 05/08/2001

My Commission expires:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002296 FRAME: 0991